

No. 18-587

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND  
SECURITY, *ET AL.*,

*Petitioners,*

v.

REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, *ET AL.*,

*Respondents.*

---

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals  
for the Ninth Circuit*

---

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* EAGLE FORUM  
EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE FUND IN  
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

---

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY  
939 Old Chester Rd.  
Far Hills, NJ 07931  
(908) 719-8608  
aschlafly@aol.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Pages</b>
Questions Presented.....	i
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities .....	iv
Interests of <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	1
Summary of Argument.....	2
Argument .....	4
I. THE PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED TO ADDRESS AN ISSUE OF IMMENSE NATIONAL IMPORTANCE: NATIONWIDE INJUNCTIONS BY DISTRICT COURTS AGAINST THE PRESIDENT ON IMMIGRATION POLICY.....	4
II. WHILE SOME “DREAMERS” DESERVE PRAISE, IT IS FOR CONGRESS ALONE TO GRANT THEM CITIZENSHIP, AND THE PETITION SHOULD BE GRANTED TO CLARIFY THIS. ....	7
Conclusion.....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Pages</b>
 <b>Cases</b>	
<i>Alexander v. Sandoval</i> , 532 U.S. 275 (2001).....	6
<i>Califano v. Yamasaki</i> , 442 U.S. 682 (1979) .....	7
<i>City &amp; Cty. of S.F. v. Trump</i> , 897 F.3d 1225 (9th Cir. 2018).....	7
<i>Comcast Corp. v. Behrend</i> , 569 U.S. 27 (2013).....	4-5
<i>L.A. Haven Hospice, Inc. v. Sebelius</i> , 638 F.3d 644 (9th Cir. 2011) .....	7
<i>Madsen v. Women’s Health Ctr., Inc.</i> , 512 U.S. 753 (1994).....	6
<i>Regents of the Univ. of Cal. v. United States Dep’t of Homeland Sec.</i> , 2018 U.S. App. LEXIS 31688 (9th Cir. Nov. 8, 2018).....	8
<i>Trump v. Hawaii</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2392 (2018) .....	3, 6
<i>United States v. Glaser</i> , 14 F.3d 1213 (7th Cir. 1994) .....	4
<i>United States v. Mendoza</i> , 464 U.S. 154 (1984).....	4
<i>United States v. Texas</i> , 136 S.Ct. 2271 (2016).....	i
<i>United States v. Truong Dinh Hung</i> , 629 F.2d 908 (4th Cir. 1980) .....	8
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes</i> , 564 U.S. 338 (2011).....	4
 <b>Constitution, Statutes and Rules</b>	
U.S. CONST. art. I, §8, cl. 4.....	7

U.S. CONST. art. II, §3.....	7
8 U.S.C. §§1101-1537.....	7
8 U.S.C. §1252(g) .....	5
FED. R. CIV. P. 23.....	5
S. Ct. R. 37.2(a).....	1

### **Other**

Angela Nagle, “The Left Case Against Open Borders,” <i>American Affairs</i> Vol. II, No. 4, 17-30 (Winter 2018) <a href="https://americanaffairsjournal.org/2018/11/the-left-case-against-open-borders/">https://americanaffairsjournal.org/2018/11/ the-left-case-against-open-borders/</a> .....	8
---	---

No. 18-587
